
Državno prvenstvo ZSČ Slovenije - Trbovlje Trbovlje, 12.10. 2024

Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 s2 REZULTAT
1 Janez Žakel SD SOIT 98 94 192

2 Darko Kovač SD POLICIST MB 96 94 190

3 Mitja Manohin ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 93 95 188

4 Gregor Česnik ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 92 95 187

5 Uroš Kovač ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 95 91 186

6 Branko Štremfel SD SOIT 92 94 186

7 Štefan Gajšek SD RIFNIK 91 94 185

8 Roman Širec SD POLICIST MB 92 93 185

9 Martin Stojan SD RIFNIK 90 94 184

10 Branko Pušnik ZSČ LAŠKO 1 93 91 184

11 Alojz Gajšek SD RIFNIK 91 92 183

12 Gregor Koritnik ZSČ HRASTNIK 1 90 93 183

13 Borut Remic ZSČ LJUBLJANA 3 89 93 182

14 Marko Rems SD POLICIST MB 90 92 182

15 Primož Jazbec ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 92 90 182

16 Marko Jagodic SK 100TKA 90 91 181

17 Bojan Šoper ml. ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 92 88 180

18 Stanislav Golc ZSČ PTUJ 93 87 180

19 Aleksander Štremfel SD SOIT 93 87 180

20 Jože Dobrun ZSČ LJUBLJANA 3 88 90 178

21 Marjan Vidovič ZSČ PTUJ 85 92 177

22 Slavko Kralj ZSČ PIVKA 89 87 176

23 Aleš Kuhar GŠSV 1 90 86 176

24 Ivo Krumpak ZVVS 86 88 174

25 Matic Šulc OZSČ BREŽICE 1 84 89 173

26 Uroš Vizovišek ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 91 82 173

27 Taja Tomše ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 82 91 173

28 Damjan Cerar ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 84 89 173

29 Jani Žitnik ZSČ HRASTNIK 1 88 85 173

30 Rok Gonda ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 87 84 171

31 Drago Kotnik SD MISLINJA 87 84 171

32 Ivan Unterlehner ZSČ SL. BISTRICA 2 85 86 171

33 Bojan Kajtna ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 85 85 170

34 Damjan Kukovica ZSČ ZAGORJE 83 87 170

35 Matjaž Hafnar SK 100TKA 81 89 170

36 Janez Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 86 81 167

37 Damjan Pesek GŠSV 1 88 79 167

38 Igor Verdev ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 88 78 166

39 Aljoša Vozel ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 85 81 166

40 Igor Zavrašek ZSČ HRASTNIK 2 84 82 166

41 Vojin Grujič ZSČ HRASTNIK 2 75 90 165

42 Ervina Jarc ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 85 79 164

43 Sašo Založnik ZSČ LJUBLJANA 3 77 87 164

44 Florijan Kerin OZSČ BREŽICE 1 78 83 161

45 Alojz Kovačič OZSČ KRŠKO 79 82 161

46 Stanislav Donličar ZSČ SL. BISTRICA 1 80 81 161

47 Branko Šmit ZSČ HRASTNIK 2 81 80 161

48 Stanko Radulovič OZSČ BREŽICE 1 70 89 159

49 Franci Ceferin ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 78 81 159

50 Srečko Bratušek ZSČ PTUJ 79 79 158

51 Drago Zupanc ZSČ LAŠKO 1 79 79 158

52 Gorazd Hafner ZSČ HRASTNIK 1 80 78 158

53 Alojz Škorjanc ZSČ LAŠKO 1 78 79 157

54 Janez Pečaver ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 77 80 157

55 Elvis Merdanovič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 81 75 156

56 Borut Zmajšek ZSČ ZAGORJE 72 83 155

57 Zoran Lebič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 73 82 155

58 Marcel Pernat ZVVS 75 80 155

59 Jože Šorn GŠSV 1 73 82 155
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60 Marko Ptičar ZSČ SL. BISTRICA 1 70 84 154

61 Marjan Podržaj ZSČ CREINA 75 78 153

62 Branko Geč OZSČ KRŠKO 70 82 152

63 Bojan Hočevar POVELJSTVO SIL SV 77 75 152

64 Jurij Višnar ZSČ SL. BISTRICA 1 75 77 152

65 Sašo Jovanovič ZSČ JKRG 1 67 83 150

66 Andrej Žibert ZSČ LAŠKO 75 75 150

67 Simon Las ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 59 89 148

68 Lejla Mahmutovič SK 100TKA 72 75 147

69 Tomaž Hožič ZSČ CREINA 79 67 146

70 Simona Lesar 15. BRVLZO - SV 67 79 146

71 Jani Petrovič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 71 74 145

72 Janez Borštnar ZSĆ TRBOVLJE 7 74 69 143

73 Jakob Šoper ZSĆ TRBOVLJE 7 68 75 143

74 Bojan Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 11 72 70 142

75 Darja Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 60 80 140

76 Jernej Celestina POVELJSTVO SIL SV 76 64 140

77 Ostoja Žujič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 69 70 139

78 Igor Zibelnik ZSČ TRBOVLJE 10 81 58 139

79 Igor Kotnik GŠSV 71 68 139

80 Tomo Lastrič ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 78 61 139

81 Sašo Belina ZSČ SL. BISTRICA 2 71 68 139

82 Branko Slivšek OZSČ KRŠKO 71 66 137

83 Stanislav Dežman ZSČ TRBOVLJE 10 63 74 137

84 Slavko Pretnar OZSČ JKRG 65 72 137

85 Marko Aš ZSČ LJUBLJANA 71 63 134

86 Vinko Tulja ZSČ BREŽICE 67 66 133

87 Luka Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 67 66 133

88 Zoran Lakičevič POVELJSTVO SIL SV 58 73 131

89 Klemen Rihtarič SVOIČ Celje 67 63 130

90 Aleš Lešnjak 15. BRVLZO - SV 62 67 129

91 Boštjan Vidmajer ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 69 60 129

92 Iztok Leskovar ZSČ SL. BISTRICA 2 60 68 128

93 Marko Kukovica ZSČ ZAGORJE 56 71 127

94 Darinka Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 9 64 63 127

95 Roman Tožbar ZSČ TRBOVLJE 11 54 69 123

96 Rudi Zalar ZSČ PIVKA 72 49 121

97 Slavko Jurman ZSČ TRBOVLJE 9 58 62 120

98 Istok Mitrovič ZSČ JKRG 2 48 71 119

99 Nikolaj Ploj Jarc ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 65 53 118

100 Leopold Roglič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 57 59 116

101 Rok Šalamon ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 53 62 115

102 Silvo Turk OZSČ BELA KRAJINA 49 59 108

103 Jožef Lavtižar ZSČ JKRG 1 59 47 106

104 Milan Zalar ZSČ PIVKA 57 49 106

105 Đevad Halilov ZSČ JKRG 2 46 56 102

106 Damir Vućilovski ZSĆ TRBOVLJE 7 33 65 98

107 Jože Cestnik ZSČ TRBOVLJE 9 54 43 97

108 Darko Šepic ZSČ JKRG 1 48 46 94

109 Darko Štukelj OZSČ BELA KRAJINA 40 51 91

110 Alojz Hriberšek ZSČ TRBOVLJE 10 35 50 85

111 Jože Vodopivec ZSČ TRBOVLJE 11 34 37 71

112 Mihael Vidic ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 31 18 49

113 Zora Moderndorfer Kavčič GŠSV 13 24 37

114 Robi Rogelj OZSČ BELA KRAJINA 18 7 25

115 Katarina Mitrovič ZSČ JKRG 2 8 15 23
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Mesto Ekipa Strelec1 rez1 Strelec2 rez2 Strelec3 rez3 REZULTAT
1 SD SOIT Branko Štremfel 186 Aleksander Štremfel 180 Janez Žakel 192 558

2 SD POLICIST MB Darko Kovač 190 Marko Rems 182 Roman Širec 185 557

3 SD RIFNIK Štefan Gajšek 185 Alojz Gajšek 183 Martin Stojan 184 552

4 ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 Mitja Manohin 188 Gregor Česnik 187 Damjan Cerar 173 548

5 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 Bojan Šoper ml. 180 Uroš Kovač 186 Janez Šoper 167 533

6 ZSČ LJUBLJANA 3 Borut Remic 182 Sašo Založnik 164 Jože Dobrun 178 524

7 ZSČ PTUJ Stanislav Golc 180 Marjan Vidovič 177 Srečko Bratušek 158 515

8 ZSČ HRASTNIK 1 Gorazd Hafner 158 Gregor Koritnik 183 Jani Žitnik 173 514

9 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 Igor Verdev 166 Bojan Kajtna 170 Rok Gonda 171 507

10 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 Primož Jazbec 182 Franci Ceferin 159 Aljoša Vozel 166 507

11 ZSČ LAŠKO 1 Drago Zupanc 158 Alojz Škorjanc 157 Branko Pušnik 184 499

12 SK 100TKA Marko Jagodic 181 Matjaž Hafnar 170 Lejla Mahmutovič 147 498

13 GŠSV 1 Aleš Kuhar 176 Jože Šorn 155 Damjan Pesek 167 498

14 OZSČ BREŽICE 1 Florijan Kerin 161 Matic Šulc 173 Stanko Radulovič 159 493

15 ZSČ HRASTNIK 2 Branko Šmit 161 Igor Zavrašek 166 Vojin Grujič 165 492

16 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 Ervina Jarc 164 Taja Tomše 173 Darja Šoper 140 477

17 ZSČ SL. BISTRICA 1 Jurij Višnar 152 Marko Ptičar 154 Stanislav Donličar 161 467

18 ZSČ ZAGORJE Marko Kukovica 127 Damjan Kukovica 170 Borut Zmajšek 155 452

19 OZSČ KRŠKO Branko Slivšek 137 Branko Geč 152 Alojz Kovačič 161 450

20 ZSČ SL. BISTRICA 2 Ivan Unterlehner 171 Iztok Leskovar 128 Sašo Belina 139 438

21 POVELJSTVO SIL SV Jernej Celestina 140 Bojan Hočevar 152 Zoran Lakičevič 131 423

22 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 Nikolaj Ploj Jarc 118 Elvis Merdanovič 156 Simon Las 148 422

23 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 Uroš Vizovišek 173 Rok Šalamon 115 Boštjan Vidmajer 129 417

24 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 Ostoja Žujič 139 Leopold Roglič 116 Zoran Lebič 155 410

25 ZSČ PIVKA Slavko Kralj 176 Rudi Zalar 121 Milan Zalar 106 403

26 ZSĆ TRBOVLJE 7 Janez Borštnar 143 Damir Vućilovski 98 Jakob Šoper 143 384

27 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 10 Alojz Hriberšek 85 Stanislav Dežman 137 Igor Zibelnik 139 361

28 ZSČ JKRG 1 Darko Šepic 94 Jožef Lavtižar 106 Sašo Jovanovič 150 350

29 ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 Tomo Lastrič 139 Janez Pečaver 157 Mihael Vidic 49 345

30 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 9 Slavko Jurman 120 Jože Cestnik 97 Darinka Šoper 127 344

31 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 11 Roman Tožbar 123 Jože Vodopivec 71 Bojan Šoper 142 336

32 15. BRVLZO - SV Aleš Lešnjak 129 Simona Lesar 146 Jure Vavtar 0 275
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33 ZSČ JKRG 2 Istok Mitrovič 119 Katarina Mitrovič 23 Đevad Halilov 102 244

34 OZSČ BELA KRAJINA Silvo Turk 108 Robi Rogelj 25 Darko Štukelj 91 224
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